JUMO safetyM TB/TW
 Temperature limiter,
temperature monitor,
acc. to DIN EN 14597
B 701160.0
Operating Manual
V3.00/2023-05-02
Overview of operation

TP TC 004/
TP TC 020/
ctual type designation Probe type Temperature range N
TD temperature probe Data Sheet   902006
02006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 5
02006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 7
02006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 1
02006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 5
02006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 7
02006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 1
echnical data 39
500 Stop flange movable
710
1000
500 movable G1/2 com-
pression clamp710
1000
500 Stop flange movable
710
1000
500 Stop flange movable
710
1000
500 Stop flange movable
355
250
250 Stop flange movable
355
500
250 Stop flange movable
355
500
8 TV3.00/
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000
Thermocouples Data Sheet 901006
901006/65-547-2043-15-500-668/000 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ „K“ -35 ... +800°C
901006/65-547-2043-15-710-668/000
901006/65-547-2043-15-1000-668/000
901006/65-546-2042-15-500-668/000 2 x Fe-CuNi, Typ „L“ -35 ... +700°C
901006/65-546-2042-15-710-668/000
901006/65-546-2042-15-1000-668/000
901006/66-550-2043-6-500-668/000 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ „K“ -35 ... +1000°C
901006/66-550-2043-6-355-668/000
901006/66-550-2043-6-250-668/000
901006/66-880-1044-6-250-668/000 1 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ „S“ 0 ... 1300°C
901006/66-880-1044-6-355-668/000
901006/66-880-1044-6-500-668/000
901006/66-880-2044-6-250-668/000 2 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ „S“ 0 ... 1300°C
901006/66-880-2044-6-355-668/000
901006/66-880-2044-6-500-668/000
hnical dataV3 40
8
N ls).
9 50 Stop flange movable
9 55
9 00
9 50 Stop flange movable
9 55
9 00
8 Tec.00/
.13 Probes for water and oil
ote: Due to the response accuracy, use is only permitted without pockets (thermowel
01006/66-953-1046-6-250-668/000 1 x PT30Rh-PT6Rh, Typ
„B“
600 ... 1500°C 2
01006/66-953-1046-6-355-668/000 3
01006/66-953-1046-6-500-668/000 5

65...670
8 TV3.00/
Actual type designation Probe type Temperature range
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 902006
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C
902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 1 x Pt100
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 2 x Pt100
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-150-104/000 1 x Pt100
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-150-104/000 2 x Pt100
902006/10-402-1003-1-9-200-104/000 1 x Pt100
902006/10-402-2003-1-9-200-104/000 2 x Pt100
Thermocouples Data Sheet 901006
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ „K“ -35 ... 550°C
901006/54-544-1043-15-710-254/000 1 x NiCr-Ni, Typ „K“
901006/54-544-2042-15-710-254/000 2 x FeCuNi, Typ „L“
901006/54-544-1042-15-710-254/000 1 x FeCuNi, Typ „L“
hnical dataV3 42
N
D es) supplied by the factory.
A Nom. length mm Process connection
R
9 190 welding sleeve
9 100 welding sleeve
9 160
9 190
9 220
9 100 welding sleeve
9 160
9 220
9 190 welding sleeve
9 100 welding sleeve
9 160
9 220
9 220 welding sleeve
9 160
9 100
8 Tec.00/
ote:
ue to the response accuracy, use is only permitted with thermowells (immersion sleev
ctual type designation Probe type Temperature range
TD temperature probe Data Sheet 902006
02006/53-505-2003-1-12-190-815/000 2 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C
02006/53-507-2003-1-12-100-815/000 2 x Pt100 -40 ... +480 °C
02006/53-507-2003-1-12-160-815/000
02006/53-507-2003-1-12-190-815/000
02006/53-507-2003-1-12-220-815/000
02006/53-507-1003-1-12-100-815/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +480 °C
02006/53-507-1003-1-12-160-815/000
02006/53-507-1003-1-12-220-815/000
02006/53-505-1003-1-12-190-815/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C
02006/53-505-3003-1-12-100-815/000 3 x Pt100 -40 ... +400 °C
02006/53-505-3003-1-12-160-815/000
02006/53-505-3003-1-12-220-815/000
02006/40-226-1003-1-12-220-815/000 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +480°C
02006/40-226-1003-1-12-160-815/000
02006/40-226-1003-1-12-100-815/000
echnical data 43
owells).
220 welding sleeve
220
ge Install. length
mm
Process connection
250 G1/2 compression
clamp
50 none
connection line AL in
mm
50...2000 1000...20000
8 TV3.00/
8.14 Probes for water, oil and air
Note: Due to the response accuracy, use is only permitted without pockets (therm
Thermocouples Data Sheet 901006
901006/53-543-1042-12-220-815/000 1 x Fe-CuNi Typ „L“ -35 ... 480°C
901006/53-543-2042-12-220-815/000 2 x Fe-CuNi Typ „L“
Actual type designation Probe type Temperature ran
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 902006
902006/10-390-1003-1-8-250-104/000 1 x Pt100 max. 300°C
902006/47-380-ME-Tol.Class-5,3-50-LE-XXX 1 x Pt100/500/1000 in 2-,
3- und 4-wire circuit
-50 ... 200°C
Thermocouples Data Sheet 901006
901006/45-551-2043-2-EL-11-AL/000 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ „K“ max. 1150°C
A
Sensor short circuit can only be detected with a double thermocouple.
CertificatesV3 44
9
CERTIFICATE
Certificate holder
JU
M
O Gm
bH
 & Co. KG
9 .00/
 Certificates
2022-11-25
Dipl.-Phys. Carlo Seiser
H
ead of Certification Body
M
oritz-Juchheim
-Str. 1
36039 Fulda
GERM
AN
Y
Product
Tem
perature control and lim
iting devices for heat generating system
s
Type, M
odel
Jum
o safetyM
 TB/TW
 701160
Testing basis
DIN EN 14597:2015-02
Certification schem
e Tem
perature control and lim
iting devices for heat generating
system
s (2009-01)
M
ark of conform
ity
Registration N
o.
TW
/TB1206
Valid until
2027-10-31
Right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the m
ark of conform
ity show
n above in
conjunction w
ith the specified registration num
ber.
  See annex for further inform
ation.
9 Certificates 45